



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: LGTG150

(48 pieces) Beer glass - CHICAGO - 380 ml - calibrated at 300 ml





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 48 Pieces Beer Glass Chicago 380 ml Calibrated at 300 ml (LGTG150)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the 48 Pieces Beer Glass Chicago 380 ml. This product is designed for serving a variety of beverages in a visually appealing manner. Each glass is calibrated to 300 ml, ensuring accuracy in measurement for the perfect pour.

2. Safety Information

- Important: Handle with care to avoid breakage.
- Choking Hazard: Keep out of reach of children.
- Thermal Shock: Avoid sudden temperature changes to prevent cracking.
- Use: This product is intended for beverage consumption only. Do not use for anything other than its intended purpose.
- Storage: Store in a safe place to avoid tipping and breaking.
- Cleaning: Wash before first use. Follow cleaning instructions to avoid damage.
- Inspect Regularly: Check for cracks or chips before use. Discontinue use if damaged.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Beer Glass Chicago
- Quantity: 48 Pieces
- Capacity: 380 ml
- Calibration: 300 ml
- Material: Glass
- Dimensions: Not specified
- Weight: Not specified
- Color: Clear

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove all packaging materials and ensure all glasses are intact without any cracks or chips.
2. Place glasses on a flat, stable surface such as a table or countertop.
3. For display purposes, arrange glasses as desired while ensuring stability.
4. If stacking glasses, ensure they are gently placed to avoid pressure that may cause breakage.

5. Operation

- Use the glasses for various beverages, including beer, water, and soft drinks.
- Fill the glass up to the calibrated mark if measuring is required.
- Serve beverages with the glass upright to ensure proper pouring.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Wash: Rinse immediately after use with warm water and mild detergent.
- Dishwasher Safe: If suitable, place glasses on the top rack of the dishwasher. Check the manufacturer's information for details.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use abrasive materials that may scratch the glass surface.
- Storage: Store glasses upright in a mug tree or similar to prevent dust accumulation.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the glass breaks: Stop using it immediately and dispose of any broken pieces safely.
- If the glass is cloudy: Soak it in a solution of vinegar and water to restore clarity.
- In the case of chips: Discontinue use and dispose of the glass to avoid potential injury.

8. Disposal

- Recycle glass portions where facilities exist to ensure minimal environmental impact.
- Ensure that all broken pieces are securely wrapped to avoid injury during disposal.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Beer Glass Chicago. Enjoy your beverages responsibly!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das Chicago 48-teiliges Bierglas Set (380 ml, kalibriert auf 300 ml)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Chicago Bierglas Sets. Dieses Set umfasst 48 hochwertige Gläser mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 380 ml, die kalibriert sind, um eine präzise Füllmenge von 300 ml zu gewährleisten. Diese Gläser sind perfekt für jede Art von Veranstaltung oder Restaurant.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise zur sicheren Verwendung und Handhabung Ihrer Biergläser:

- Dieses Glas ist für kalte und warme Getränke geeignet, jedoch nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten über 70°C.
- Vermeiden Sie falls runterfallen, um Verletzungen und Glasscherben zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Gefrierschrank.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen, um eine sichere Nutzung zu gewährleisten.
- Halten Sie das Glas außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Anzahl der Gläser: 48 Stück
- Volumen: 380 ml (kalibriert auf 300 ml)
- Material: Hochwertiges, spülmaschinenfestes Glas
- Anwendung: Ideal für Bier und andere kalte Getränke
- Maße: Durchmesser: 8 cm, Höhe: 14 cm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Einrichtung Ihres Bierglas Sets ist einfach und erfordert keine speziellen Werkzeuge:

1. Entpacken Sie alle Gläser vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie jedes Glas auf Beschädigungen.
3. Stellen Sie die Gläser an einem trockenen und stabilen Ort auf, um Bruch zu vermeiden.
4. Sofern erforderlich, können die Gläser vor der ersten Benutzung gespült werden.

5. Betrieb

Um das Beste aus Ihrem Bierglas Set herauszuholen, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Tipps:

- Füllen Sie die Gläser bis zur Markierung von 300 ml für die beste Erfahrung.
- Genießen Sie kalte Getränke wie Bier, Limonade oder Cocktails.
- Vermeiden Sie es, die Gläser zu überfüllen, um ein Überlaufen zu verhindern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Um die Lebensdauer Ihrer Gläser zu maximieren, befolgen Sie diese Reinigungs- und Wartungshinweise:

- Alle Gläser sind spülmaschinenfest. Es wird jedoch empfohlen, sie im oberen Ablagefach der Spülmaschine zu reinigen.
- Alternativ können Sie die Gläser mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel von Hand abwaschen.
- Lassen Sie die Gläser an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie sie mit einem sauberen, weichen Tuch.

7. Fehlersuche

Sollten Sie auf Probleme stoßen, überprüfen Sie bitte die folgenden Punkte:

- Glas zerbrochen oder beschädigt: Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht und entsorgen Sie es sicher.
- Unangenehmer Geruch: Reinigen Sie das Glas gründlich wie oben beschrieben.
- Glas läuft über: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die empfohlene Füllmenge von 300 ml beachten.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Gläser gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfälle. Wenn das Glas beschädigt ist, vermeiden Sie Verletzungen, indem Sie es sicher in einer starken Tüte verpacken, bevor Sie es entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen können Sie uns jederzeit kontaktieren:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor het 48-delige Bierglas Chicago 380 ml

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het 48-delige Bierglas Chicago met een inhoud van 380 ml, gecertificeerd op 300 ml. Dit product is ontworpen voor de professionele horeca en biedt een optimale ervaring voor het serveren van diverse bieren.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het glas uitsluitend voor het serveren van dranken.
- Houd het glas buiten bereik van kinderen om gebroken glas te voorkomen.
- Controleer het glas voor gebruik op breuken of scheuren. Een beschadigd glas niet gebruiken.
- Wij raden aan om het glas niet in de magnetron of oven te plaatsen.
- Reinig het glas voorzichtig om snijwonden te voorkomen. Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Vermijd temperatuurschommelingen om breuk te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Inhoud: 380 ml
- Gecertificeerd op: 300 ml
- Aantal stuks: 48
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig glas
- Kleur: Helder

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Plaats het glas op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen niet op elkaar gestapeld worden om breuk te voorkomen.
- Voor optimale bescherming van uw glazen, gebruik een glasrek of andere geschikte opslagoplossingen.

5. Bediening

- Vul het glas met uw favoriete bier.
- Houd het glas vast aan de onderkant om te voorkomen dat de warmte van uw hand de temperatuur van het bier beïnvloedt.
- Geniet van uw drank, maar consumeer altijd verantwoord.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Handwas aanbevolen voor de beste zorg. Gebruik warm water en milde zeep om het glas schoon te maken.
- Spoel het glas grondig af met schoon water om zeepresten te verwijderen.
- Laat het glas aan de lucht drogen of gebruik een schone, zachte doek om het af te drogen.
- Vermijd hoogtevverschillen en schurende materialen bij het schoonmaken.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glas is gebroken.
Oplossing: Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen. Breek geen glazen en vervang beschadigde exemplaren.
- Probleem: Vlekken of troebelheid na het wassen.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat u goed afspoelt en laat drogen op een schone, stofvrije plek.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Breng beschadigde glazen naar een recyclepunt voor glas.
- Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het weggooien van glas en andere materialen.

9. Contact

Bij vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop! Geniet van uw bierervaring met de Chicago glazen!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Juego de 48 Copas de Cerveza Chicago 380 ml

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Juego de 48 Copas de Cerveza Chicago de 380 ml. Este producto está diseñado para brindar la mejor experiencia al disfrutar de su cerveza favorita. Cada copa está calibrada a 300 ml para asegurar una medida precisa.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso previsto: Este producto es solo para uso doméstico.
- Instrucciones de manejo: Maneje con cuidado para evitar caídas.
- Precauciones de calentamiento: No exponga las copas a temperaturas extremas.
- Lavado: No lave en seco, evite productos abrasivos que puedan dañar el cristal.
- Puntos de contacto: Si el producto se rompe, evite el contacto con los bordes afilados.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del producto: Juego de 48 Copas de Cerveza Chicago
- Capacidad: 380 ml (calibradas a 300 ml)
- Material: Cristal
- Dimensiones: 6,5 cm de diámetro, 15 cm de altura
- Uso: Para cerveza y otras bebidas frías

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Desempaque: Retire el producto de su empaque con cuidado.
- Inspección: Verifique que no haya daños visibles.
- Ubicación: Coloque las copas en una superficie estable y nivelada.
- Almacenamiento: Se recomienda almacenarlas en un lugar seco y fresco, evitando la exposición directa al sol.

5. Operación

Para usar las copas, llénelas hasta el rango de calibración de 300 ml. Asegúrese de servir la cerveza de manera que conserve su espuma y características. Se recomienda enfriar las copas antes de usarlas para mejorar la experiencia de degustación.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Lave las copas a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- Enjuague: Enjuague bien para eliminar todos los residuos de jabón.
- Secado: Deje secar al aire o séquelas cuidadosamente con un paño suave.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Las copas están opacas.
Solución: Lave nuevamente las copas y asegúrese de enjuagar completamente.
- Problema: Las copas se rompen fácilmente.
Solución: Maneje con cuidado y evite golpes o caídas.

8. Eliminación

Las copas de cerveza son reciclables. Recomendamos desecharlas en el contenedor de vidrio. Si el producto está dañado, utilice precauciones adicionales para evitar lesiones.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Verre à bière Chicago 380 ml (calibré à 300 ml)

1. Informations générales

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi le verre à bière Chicago. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de dégustation exceptionnelle, alliant fonctionnalité et esthétique.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisez le produit uniquement pour son usage prévu.
- Ne pas exposer le verre à des températures extrêmes, telles que des chocs thermiques.
- Évitez de faire tomber le verre, car cela pourrait entraîner des blessures.
- Ne pas utiliser de détergents abrasifs ou d'outils durs pour le nettoyage, car cela pourrait rayer la surface.
- Gardez ce produit hors de portée des enfants.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Verre à bière Chicago
- Capacité : 380 ml (calibré à 300 ml)
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Dimension : 160 mm (hauteur) x 80 mm (diamètre)
- Poids : 250 g

4. Installation et configuration

1. Retirez le verre de son emballage avec soin.
2. Vérifiez que le verre n'est pas endommagé avant utilisation.
3. Placez le verre sur une surface plane et stable.
4. Évitez d'empiler d'autres verres sur celui-ci pour prévenir les dommages.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez le verre avec votre bière préférée jusqu'à la ligne de calibration pour un dosage précis.
- Tenez le verre par la base pour éviter de réchauffer le contenu.
- Profitez de votre boisson en toute sécurité.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le verre à la main à l'eau chaude savonneuse immédiatement après utilisation.
- Rincez soigneusement à l'eau claire.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, utilisez un nettoyeur doux. Évitez les éponges abrasives.

7. Dépannage

- Si le verre présente des fissures ou des éclats, ne l'utilisez pas. Remplacez-le immédiatement.
- Si des résidus de bière restent collés après le lavage, laissez tremper le verre dans de l'eau chaude avec du vinaigre pendant 30 minutes avant de rincer.

8. Élimination

- Ce produit est recyclable. Veuillez le déposer dans le conteneur approprié pour le verre.
- Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de choisir le verre à bière Chicago pour vos moments de dégustation !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro set di 48 bicchieri da birra Chicago da 380 ml, calibrati a 300 ml. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per garantire un'esperienza di consumo ottimale, sia per uso domestico che professionale. Assicurati di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare i bicchieri in forno, microonde o lavastoviglie.
- Evitare urti violenti per prevenire rotture.
- Utilizzare esclusivamente per bevande fredde o a temperatura ambiente.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: Bicchiere da Birra Chicago
- Capacità: 380 ml (calibrato a 300 ml)
- Quantità: 48 pezzi
- Materiale: Vetro di alta qualità
- Colore: Trasparente
- Altezza: 15 cm
- Diametro superiore: 7,5 cm
- Peso: 200 g per bicchiere

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Questi bicchieri non richiedono installazione. Sono pronti all'uso non appena estratti dalla confezione. Controllare che non ci siano difetti o rotture prima dell'uso. Una volta utilizzati, si consiglia di risciacquarli immediatamente con acqua per evitare macchie.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare i bicchieri per una varietà di bevande, inclusa la birra. Assicurarsi di servirle fresche per la migliore esperienza di degustazione. È consigliabile non riempire eccessivamente i bicchieri oltre il limite calibrato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Si consiglia di lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua calda e sapone delicato. Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per prevenire graffi. Asciugare con un panno morbido. Non utilizzare strumenti di pulizia aggressivi che possano danneggiare il vetro.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si nota che un bicchiere presenta difetti o rotture, non utilizzarlo. In caso di macchie persistenti, ripetere il processo di pulizia descritto. Se i bicchieri si rompono durante l'uso, rimuovere eventuali schegge e prestare attenzione.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire i bicchieri in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti in vetro. Controllare le linee guida di smaltimento per ridurre l'impatto ambientale.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande sul prodotto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania